Pearson Product-Moment Correlation for Emotional  
Intelligence and Stress  

Table 3 shows the Pearson product - moment                
correlation coefficient that was computed to assess the               
relationship between emotional intelligence and stress. The 
findings show negative point four hundred six (-.406) which 
indicates that there is a correlation but no significant                  
relationship between emotional intelligence and stress. This 
result indicates that when emotional intelligence is low, the 
stress will increases or vice versa. This study also showed